

Serial No. 127
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 621 of 2025

Date of Order: 04.02.2026

Alan Edmund Gatphoh

Vs. Khasi Hills Autonomous
District Council & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv. with
Ms. E. Blah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. R. Kharsyad, Adv.

It is reported by Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, learned Senior counsel for the District Council respondent that the written examination for the post in question, has already been conducted.

Accordingly, list this matter on 26.02.2026, for further instructions.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
04.02.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"