

Serial No. 13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 621 of 2025

Date of Order: 26.02.2026

Alan Edmund Gatphoh

Vs. Khasi Hills Autonomous
District Council & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv. with
Ms. S. Challam, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. C.C.T Sangma, Adv.

Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as the matter deserves detailed examination, he prays that the same be listed for hearing.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 19.03.2026, for hearing.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
26.02.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"